

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.12140 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Sachit Jolly,learned Senior Counsel along with Mr.Vimal Vasireddy, learned counsel representing Ms.Dammalapati Manasa Counsel for respondent No.1: Mr.Vijhay K.Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>WP.No.12140 of 2026</u> Mr.Sachit Jolly, learned Senior Counsel along with Mr.Vimal Vasi Reddy, learned counsel representing Ms.Dammalapati Manasa, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.Vijhay K.Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Income Tax Department, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Let counter be filed within six weeks and the matter be listed for hearing on 02.07.2026. Meanwhile, considering the fact that	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		jurisdiction of the assessee already stood transferred at the best of respondent No.1 way back in the year 2022 and therefore, in the light of explanation provided under Section 127 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, <i>prima facie</i>, a strong case that respondent No.1 has no jurisdiction is made out by the petitioner. Accordingly, there shall be stay of effect and operation of the order impugned dated 30.03.2026 till the next date of hearing. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>nvl</i>	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--